The detailed discussion on the Global Economic outlook is covered under 
Management Discussion and Analysis section which forms part of this Report. 

3. CAPITAL AND DEBT STRUCTURE:

During the year, your Company has increased Authorised Share Capital of the Company
from ₹ 12,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crores only) divided into 1,20,00,000 (One Crore
and Twenty Lakhs) Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten) each to ₹ 35,00,00,000/- (Rupees
Thirty-five Crores only) divided into 3,50,00,000 (Three Crores Fifty Lakhs only) Equity
Shares of ₹ 10 (Rupees Ten) each. The existing Capital Structure of the Company is as
follows:

Particulars 
31st March 2021 31st March 2020 

Amount (Rupees in lakhs) 

Authorised Share Capital 
3,50,00,000 Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten) each 3,500.00 1,200.00